

No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="662 353 986 387">AO No. 488 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="662 392 1102 427"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 465 1485 551">Mr. Pankaj Tangwan, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p data-bbox="662 589 1485 674">2. Issue notice to the respondents on delay condonation application.</p> <p data-bbox="662 712 1485 887">3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that Insurance Company has also preferred an appeal arising out of the same award being AO No. 343 of 2024.</p> <p data-bbox="662 925 1485 1010">4. List this matter on 30.10.2025 alongwith AO No. 343 of 2024.</p> <p data-bbox="662 1227 735 1261">Ujjwal</p> <p data-bbox="1157 1160 1477 1234">(Alok Mahra J.) 28.08.2025</p>