

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No. 488 of 2024 With AO No. 343 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Tangwan, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ashish Belwal, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for respondent no. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. Reasons shown in the delay condonation application are sufficient to condone the delay. Accordingly, the Delay Condonation Application (IA No. 1 of 2024) is allowed. The delay in filing the present appeal from order is hereby condoned.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 27.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 03.01.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>